regulations.

hh. Name SureStay as an additional insured and certificate holder on all policies of 

insurance related to Hotel operations, to include:

i. Hotel shall have general liability insurance with an annual aggregate of 

coverage of not less than eleven million dollars U.S. ($11,000,000 USD). 

Assault and battery, abuse and molestation, and carbon monoxide exposure 

shall not be excluded from this coverage and must be covered to the full 

extent of the general liability limit(s) without limitation.

ii. Hotel shall have a policy covering liability for owned automobiles, non-